	Docket: M6794 HST								
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET									
PATENTS ONLY									
1 Name of conveying party ()/C	e record the attached documents or the new address(os) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving partylies)								
Henkel Corporation	Name: Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien								
	Internal Address:								
	Street Address: Henkelstrasse 67								
Execution Date(s) 01/01/2002									
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) strached? Tyes No									
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Duesseldorf</u>								
Assignment									
Security Agreement	State: <u></u>								
Government Interest Assignment	Country: 40589 Duesseldorf Zip:								
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License									
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No								
4 Application									
4. Application or patent number(s):	nent is being filed together with a new application.								
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/027,445	B. Patent No.(s)								
10/02/,440									
Additional numbers attact	! hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents								
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1								
Name: Henkel Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$								
Internal Address: <u>Patent Law Department</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card								
Attention: Mary K. Cameron	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Street Address: 2200 Renaissance Blvd., Suite 200	☐ Enclosed								
City: Gulph Mills	None required (government Interest not affecting title)								
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19406</u>	8. Payment Information								
Phone Number:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers								
Fax Number: 610-278-6548	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>01-1250</u>								
Email Address: mary.cameron@us.henkel.com	Order No.: 05-0117								
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	Authorized User Name Mary K. Cameron								
	/ /								
9. Signature: Many (annua	2 3/15/05								
Jignature	Date								
Manual Annual Blancar									
<u>Mary K. Cameron, RN 34,789</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover shoot, attachments, and decuments:								
rame of cleant diffinith	апось асщентоль, впо ооситель: 4								

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

700162246 REEL: 015903 FRAME: 0687

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment by and between HENKEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and HENKEL Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien, a partnership limited by shares organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

PREAMBLE

ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE has agreed to purchase from ASSIGNOR, all those of ASSIGNOR'S patents, patent applications, and inventions, and all those of ASSIGNOR'S trademarks and registrations and applications therefor, worldwide, which relate to ASSIGNOR'S Surface Technologies Business (hereinafter the "HST IP Intangibles").

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as of the Effective Dates set forth below, the entire right, title, and interest in the HST IP Intangibles, including without limitation the HST Patents and Patent Application listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Assigned Patents") and the Trademark Registrations and Applications listed in Schedule B attached hereto (hereinafter the "Assigned Trademarks"), for the full terms thereof and any renewals thereof, including all goodwill associated with the trademarks and including the right to legally pursue any past, present or future infringement or unauthorized use of said Patents and Trademarks, such Patents and Trademarks to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

This Assignment shall be effective as of January 1, 2002 for Assigned Trademarks except for those which are set forth in Schedule C attached hereto which assignments shall be effective as of April 15, 2002, and this Assignment shall be effective as of January 1, 2002 for all other HST IP Intangibles.

PATENT REEL: 015903 FRAME: 0688 In testimony whereof, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers.

HENKE	CORPORATION	
Ву:	Timtly V. Essender	
Name:	TIMETHY V. EISENI	467
Title:	VP Jax	
HENKE	L KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT AUF AKTI	EN /
Ву:	Lobert Dann	By:
Name:	Robert Risse	Name: Theunes Kühn
Title:	UP 764	Title: knier Corporah Como

HSTIntangiPAssn.KGaA.HC.Ex2.doc

CaseNumbe		J.Ceuntry:	ApplNumber	PALE II Date	Status	. PatNumber	Maris De la Company
06730	Wax-modified	US	09/668671	22-Sep-2000	Allowed	- Control of the state of the first state of the fi	The state of the s
wi 06733	Phosphate Conversion	CA	2258625	10-Oct-2001	Pending		-
M 06733	Phosphate Conversion	US	09/974433	10-Oct-2001	Pending	İ	
M 06736	Protective Reaction	US	09/990066	21-Nov-2001	Pending	<u> </u>	
M 06738	Two Component	US	09/685551	10-Oct-2000			·
M 06738A	Two Component	US	09/946584	04-Sep-2001	Pending		
M 06738B	Two Component	US	09/974459	10-Oct-2001	Allowed		<u></u>
M 06740	Metal Surface	CA		14-Aug-2000	Filed		
M 06740	Metal Surface	EP	00955557.4		Filed		
M 06740	Metal Surface	MX	2002/001637	14-Aug-2000			
M 06740	Metal Surface	UŠ	10/049545	14-Aug-2000			
M 06741	Method for Phosphate	CA		16-Aug-2000		1	
M 06741	Method for Phosphate	US	10/049767	16-Aug-2000			
M 06748	Shortened Process for	UŞ	09/966276	28-Sep-2001	Pending		
M 06766A	Non-Chromated Oxide	US	09/687807	13-Oct-2000	Pending		
M 06782	Water-Based Surface-	CA	2343742	31-May-1999			
M 06782	Water-Based Surface-	บร	09/701619	01-Dec-2000			···
M 06789	Thermosettable	US	09/844200	27-Apr-2001	Pending	·-· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
M 06790	Composites With	US	09/873525	04-Jun-2001	Pending		
M 06794	Water-Based Paint-	US	10/027445	20-Dec-2001	Pending		<u> </u>
M 06796	An Acidic, Phosphate-	<u>US</u>		20-Mar-2002	Pending		
M 06807	Composition And	EP	02075581.5	08-Feb-2002	Pending		
M 06807	Composition And	US	10/072745	07-Feb-2002	Pending		"
M 06809	Hureaulite Conversion	CA	2365432	19-Dec-2001	Filed		- · ·
06809	Hureaulite Conversion	<u>U</u> S	10/012867	07-Nov-2001	Pending		
M 06810	Process for Using	US	10/076582	15-Feb-2002	Pending		
M 06820	Hydrophilization Agent	BR	PI0103174-0	20-Apr-2001	Pending		_
M 06820	Hydrophilization Agent	ÇA		14-Oct-1999	Filed		
M 06820	Hydrophilization Agent	C <u>Z</u>	PV2001-1605	14-Oct-1999	Pending		
M 06820	Hydrophilization Agent	EP	99947881.1	14-Oct-1999	Published		
M 06820	Hydrophilization Agent	MX	2001/004838	14-Oct-1999	Pending		
M 06820	Hydrophilization Agent	TR	2001/01883	14-Oct-1999	Pending		
M 06820	Hydrophilization Agent	US	09/807658	14-Oct-1999	Pending		
M 06820	Hydrophilization Agent	<u>ZA</u>		14-Oct-1999	Filed		
M 06824	Low Voltage Plasma	US	09/968023	02-Oct-2001	Pending		
M 06824A	Light Metal	US	10/033554	19-Oct-2001	Pending		
M 06825	Novel Epoxy/Acrylic		09/964181	25-Sep-2001	Pending		
M 06826	Conversion Coating	US	09/952264	14-Sep-2001	Pending		
M 06830	Water-Based Metal	<u>US</u>	09/869133	22-Dec-1999	Pending		
M 06834	Lubricating Paint		4235867.1	22-Oct-1992	Pending		
M 06834	Lubricating Paint	FR	9212666	22-Oct-1992	Granted	2682961-B1	12-Feb-1999
M 06834	Lubricating Paint	US	201100	02-Aug-1992	Granted	5432211	11-Jun-1995
M 06837	Process for Forming	US	824409	23-Jan-1992	Granted	5308709	03-May-1994
M 06838	Novel Epoxy	US	60/332346	14-Nov-2001	Pending		
M 06844	Epoxy Adhesive	US	10/098963	15-Mar-2002	Filed		
M 06849	Low Hazardous Air	US	10/025729	18-Dec-2001	Pending		
M 06850	Process for Forming		09/824409	23-Jan-1992		5308709	03-May-1994
06854	Use of Substituted	US	60/33 <mark>9342</mark>	13-Dec-2001	Pending		

Schedule A

RECORDED: 03/15/2005

Page 39 of 40

PATENT

REEL: 015903 FRAME: 0690